
COMPASS SCHOOL BASED RFP PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE EPIN: 26026P0003 

Pre-Proposal Conference Registration Details October 22, 2025 (2:00PM)  

First Name Last Name Email Phone Organization 
Addae Cox addae@ellabakerinstitute.org 3475254793 Ella Baker Institute 
aida junik ajunik@amcearlylearn.com 7187553597 all my children  
Alana Bibergal abibergal2@schools.nyc.gov 7182925478 PS 161x 
Alba Rodriguez arodriguez@ywcanyc.org   YWCA of the City of new York 
Alesha  Smith asmith@peaceplayers.org 706-340-5083 PeacePlayers Brooklyn 

Ali plasencia aplasencia2@launchschool.org 3472766219 Launch charter  
Althea  Belton  goodandfaithful1@gmail.com 9175416047 Love Thy Neighbor NY 

Amanda Adinolfi aadinolfi@sijcc.com   
The Jewish Community Center of Staten 
Island  

Amanda McDowall Amanda@IntlGirlsEnsemble.com 9176787937 International Girls Ensemble 
Amanda Knight aknight@cpc-nyc.org   Chinese-American Planning Council (CPC) 
Amanda  McEnery amcenery@riissettlement.org   Jacob A. Riis Neighborhood Settlement 

Amy Shebar ashebar@nidcny.org 5163180451 
Neighborhood Initiatives Development 
Corporation (NIDC) 

Andre Farrell afarrell@theasterinitiative.org 9178259065 The Aster Initiative 
Andrea Arcila aaarcila@newyorkedge.org 9177457813 New York Edge, Inc. 
Andrea Hill ahill@bwcf.org 2022531008 Community Partnership Charter School 
Anna Anna aturula@northbrooklyn.org 718 3490944 North Brooklyn Development Corporation 
Annette Velez annette@niabklyn.org     

Ashley Adams ashley2adams@harlemdowling.org 6466282055 Harlem Dowling-West Side Center 
Aysha  Khan akhan@launchschools.org 8608140208 Launch Schools 
Beck Klausman bklausman@iblossom.com     
Bill Tan btan@iblossom.com   iBlossom, Inc. 

Brian Egan brian.egan@kipsbay.org 
(718) 893-8600 Ext. 

11242 Kips Bay Boys and Girls Club, Inc. 
Brian Cross BCross@NYJTL.org 954-270-8124 New York Junior Tennis League 



Briana Gibson Reeves partnerships@epicplayersnyc.org   EPIC Players 

Candace  Sampson candace_Sampson@goodshepherds.org 6468233553 Good Shepherd Services 
Carmen  Rosario  crosario@missionsociety.org 6467051905 aestrella@missionsociety.org  

Cassandra Dixon-Bowen cdixonbowen@youngathletes.org 718-401-2412 Young Athletes Inc 

Chanel Murray Chanel@allblackerrythang.com 914-469-1880 All Black Errythang  
Chantel Watts cwatts@ehtp.org 6466569170 East Harlem Tutorial Program 
CJ ESPINAL CJESPINAL@ACDP.ORG   ACDP 
Crystal  Beddoe  Cbeddoe@cpc-nyc.org 718-358-7602  Chinese-American Planning Council Inc  
dalit Teshuba dteshuva@amcearlylearn.com     
Daniel McCarthy dmccarthy@phippsny.org   Phipps Neighborhoods 
Danny Lam dlam@newyorkedge.org 929-418-2869 New York Edge, Inc. 

Daryl Davis daryldavis2012@gmail.com 646-775-0293 
COMPASS SCHOOL BASED RFP PRE-
PROPOSAL CONFERENCE 

David Sewsankar David@vemny.org 9177559069 Robofun 

DeAndra Barnes Deandrab@cypresshills.org 7185066823 
Cypress Hills Local Development 
Corporation  

Deborah Johnson Deborah@mytemplewellness.com 9176511598 My Temple Wellness Inc 
Debra Keenan dkeenan@cloth159.org 9739027218 CLOTH 
Debra Sue  Lorenzen dlorenzen@stnicksalliance.org 9175849459 St. Nicks Alliance 
Elaine Fuld efuld@sjnus.org 917-414-3581 The Social Justice Network  
Elena Zullo ezullo@riseboro.org 718.381.9653 RiseBoro Community Partnership 
Eliza Petrie empetrie@chcfinc.org 6468586134 CHCF 
Elizabeth Cedeno Ecedeno@Scan-harbor.org 646-584-9139 scan-harbor.org 
Giselle  Ayala Giselle.Ayala@westhab.org 914-703-8195 Westhab Inc. 
Grace Nunez gnunez8@schools.nyc.gov 212-323-9788 NYC Public Schools 
Gregory Monfiletto gmonfiletto@sco.org 934.852.0531 SCO Family of Services  
Grisel Campbell gcampbell@qchnyc.org   Queens Community House 
Haley Shibble haley@techunlimited.org   Tech Unlimited 
Indiana Soto Isoto6@schools.nyc.gov   P.S 71 Forest Elementary 



ivy fairchild development@woodsideonthemove.org 917-690-1923 Woodside on the Move 
jack anderson janderson@scsny.org     

jay bryant theharlemmagicmasters@aol.com     
Jay Luo Jluo7@schools.nyc.gov     

Jean-Pierre  La Cour  jplacour@acdp.org 9172701371 
Community Association of Progressive 
Dominicans  

Jenica HEnry Jenica4Panculture@gmail.com 9295613763 Despers USA 

Jenny Fernandez jfernandez@harlemdowling.org 646-409-1573 Harlem Dowling-West Side Center  
Jesika Casado jesikac@childrensaidnyc.org 16463854751 CAS 
Jessenia Mercedes jessenia@vemny.org 212-245-0444 Vision Education & Media LLC 
Jessica Mazo jmazo@replications.org     

Jon Moscow sternermoscow@gmail.com 917-568-6441 
Community Association of Progressive 
Dominicans 

Julia Roberts jroberts@whedco.org   
Women's Housing and Economic 
Development Corporation 

Julia Linetskiy julia@jchb.org 646-533-6050 
Edith and Carl Marks Jewish Community 
House of Bensonhurst 

Julie Brockway j.brockway@centerforfamilylife.org 917-692-9833 Center for Family Life in Sunset Park 
Julie Chan jchan@new-nyc.org 646-685-8908 Nontraditional Employment for Women 

Kali Williams Kalirenee@eclecticgroupllc.com 3472066070 The Eclectic Group 
Karen Trank ktrank@palnyc.org 917-809-0486 Police Athletic League 
Kate  Connolly kconnolly@unhny.org     
Kelly Connolly kconnolly@scsny.org 9293357795 Sunnyside Community Services 
Ken Small KSmall@bronxworks.org 6463934009 BronxWorks, Inc. 
keniesha  lawson klawson@ucsuft.org 917-710-4503 United Community Schools 
Kevin Little klittle@missionsociety.org 7329912024 New York City Mission Society 
Keyla Consulting hello@keylaconsulting.com     
Kristie Velasco kvelasco@iacrlnyc.org     
Krystle Mercado kmercado@riseboro.org 718-381-9653 RiseBoro Community Partnership  
Linda Sargeant lsargeant@harlemdowling.org 934-233-8802 Harlem Dowling-West Side Center 



lingxiao Wan lingxiao.wan@tzuchi.us 6468664812 Tzuchi 

Maira Martinez mmartinez194@schools.nyc.gov   NYCPS 
Maria  Torres mestrada@edmnyc.org 3476181162 Every Day is a Miracle  
Maribeliz  Ferrer mferrer@thehome.org 646-476-0647 Wediko NY at The Home for Little Wanderers 
Marina  McCoy  marinamccoy@gmail.com 7187249424   
Marisol  De La Rosa mdelarosa@newyorkedge.org 7188255246 New York Edge 
Marsha  Allman mallman@DYC.NYC.gov 646-343-6104 COMPASS  

Megan  Benway megan.benway@equalitycharterschool.org 9175795380 Equality Charter School 

Meredith  Arena marena@hispanicfamilyservicesny.org 917 214 5987 Arts & Literacy 
Mike Jolley mike.jolley@gmail.com     
Molly Walsh mwalsh@riseboro.org 8176765681 RiseBoro 
Natia Bueno nbueno@edmnyc.org 3476181162 Every Day is a Miracle 
Nayira Polanco npolanco@ywcanyc.org 3472649113 YWCA of NYC 
Nicole  Garcia ngarcia@nyaspira.org 6469497306 ASPIRA of New York, Inc. 
Paul Ward paul.ward@debate.nyc 9739065789 NYC Urban Debate League 

Penni Bunyaviroch penni.bunyaviroch@archny.org   Catholic Charities Community Services 
Peter Quinones Pquinones@gmail.con     
Priya Ananthanathan pananthan@metroqueens.org 3474586771 Boys and Girls Club of Metro Queens 
Rachaek  Gazdick rgazdick@newyorkedge.org 315-374-8860 New York Edge 

Rashaun Donovan Myungdokwanwarriorstkd@gmail.com 3478667983 D 360 Inc. 
Regina Beshay rbeshay2@schools.nyc.gov 3477406167 P.S 71 Forest Elementary  
Rhashan Kendrick rkendrick@ywcaqueens.org 3478991613 THE YWCA OF QUEENS 
Robin Redmond rredmond@fdconline.org 718-859-3800 the flatbush development corp 
Ron Baltazar rbaltazar@palnyc.org 2124779450 Police Athletic League Inc. 
Rosa Marruffo rmarruffo@harlemgrown.org   Harlem Grown 
Samantha  Roman  Saroman@cloth159.org 2127954779 Community League of the Heights  
samira kamal skamal@bronxworks.org     
Sandra  Howard bice057@gmail.com (917) 923-4803 Staten Island  New York 
Sandy Gerber sandy@kidsarefantastric.com     



Shai Lamdan slamdan@prospectschools.org     
Shanelle Cummings  scummings@sqpa.org 3478161083 Southern Queens Park Assoicaton  

SHATEMA WILLIAMS Shatema@therealschoolgirl.com 7184043339 THESCHOOLGIRL INC 
Sherrilee Moore smoore@fochnyc.org     

Simone Clarke Simoneclarke@mefeaterimpacthub.org 7705961574 Mefeater Impacthub Incorporated  

Soledad  Hiciano shiciano@acdp.org 646-358-9674 
Community Association of Progressive 
Dominicans  

Sophia Cohen Smith scsmith@powerplaynyc.org 3213886512 PowerPlay NYC INC 
Souleymane  Koureissi skoureissi@gmail.com 3478241139 Black Sheep INC 
Stan Mitev smitev@stnicksalliance.org 7183885454 School Settlement Association 

Stephanie Bristow stephanie_bristow@goodshepherds.org   Good Shepherd Services 

Stephen John sjohn@fochnyc.org 5168082445 
The Friends of Crown Heights Educational 
Centers, Inc 

Stephen 
Terry Nelson director@gacny.org 347 691-7822 Global Artists Coalition 
Tawana  Butler  Tbutler@lesinc.org 2129209251 Learning & Educational Solutions Inc  
Teah Moe teah@sqpa.org 7182764630 Southern Queens Park Association, Inc. 
Terrence  Coffie tcoffie@sjnus.org 347-455-6738 The Social Justice Network 
Tracy Rhett tracy.rhett@westhab.org 9143452800 Westhab 
Valerie Khaytina valerie@hebrewpublic.org 718-496-4574 Hebrew Public 
Vera Ekht vera@niabklyn.org   NIA  
Vicki  Cusare vcusare@iacrlnyc.org 9175772171 Italian American Civil Rights League 
Wendy Pena wpena83@gmail.com 6463263619 Fresh Youth Initiatives  
Winnie Chen wchen@childrensaidnyc.org 9173486348 The Children's Aid Society 
Yasiris Ortiz info@spinandlearn.com '+1 (646) 707-7037 Spin & Learn 
Yoram  Rodriguez  yoram.rodriguez@westhab.org 914.703.2481  Westhab  
YueQin Li yli@hfhnyc.org 2125295252 Homes for the Homeless 

 


